

Present: Sh. A.S. Mann Advocate, counsel for complainant bank.

Arrest warrant of Accused Hakam Singh received back with the report of untraceable. From the report, this Court is satisfied that service of accused namely Hakam Singh cannot be procured through ordinary process as he has absconded from the process of law. Let accused be summoned through proclamation under Section 82 Cr.P.C. through SHO concerned for 04.08.2022.

Notice of surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of order: 14.07.2022
vishal

(Dr. Seema Agnihotri), PCS
JMIC, Balachaur
UID Code PB0611